

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Th. Virtual Mode)**

**WP(C) No. 1994/2024
CM No. 5353/2024**

Abdul Samad Lone and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Sabiya Hilal, Advocate
vs

UT of J&K (Revenue) and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud Din Ganie, AAG
Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
31.05.2025**

1. Response stands filed by respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5, 9, 11, 12 and 13. Be filed on behalf of other respondents.
2. List on 19.08.2025.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
31.05.2025
Neha-II