

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1994/2024 CM(5353/2024)

**ABDUL SAMAD LONE AND ORS (SENIOR ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
CITIZEN)**

Through: Ms. Sabiya Hilal, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND
KASHMIR (REVENUE) AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud din Gania, AAG
Ms. Nadiya Abdullah

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

19.08.2025

1. Objections stand filed by respondents 1, 2, 5, 9 and 11 to 13.
2. Rest of the respondents are directed to file reply within four weeks time, by way of last and final opportunity.
3. Interim direction, if any subsisting, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.
4. List on 29.10.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

19.08.2025

“Adil Ismail”