

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
WP(C) 1994/2024
CM(5353/2024)

ABDUL SAMAD LONE AND ORS.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. T. A. Lone, Adv.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR (REVENUE) AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Tawseef Ahmad, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.10.2025

1. The record reveals that objections stand filed on behalf of respondents 1, 2, 5, 9, 11 to 13. However, inspite of availing last and final opportunity, reply has not been filed by rest of the respondents. Right to file the reply on behalf of rest of the respondents shall stand closed.
2. List this case for consideration on 10th December, 2025.
3. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
29.10.2025
Sakeena-PS