

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1994/2024 CM(5353/2024)

ABDUL SAMAD LONE AND ORS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. T.A. Lone, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND
KASHMIR (REVENUE) AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla-ud-din Ganie, AAG

Mr. Furkan Yaqoub, GA vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

09.03.2026

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5, 9 and 11 to 13.
2. Mr. Alla-ud-din Ganie, learned AAG, is directed to produce the record from the office of respondent No.2, District Collector Shopian, Mini Secretariat Arhama, Shopian, by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 21.04.2026.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

09.03.2026

“Misba”