

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1994/2024
CM(5353/2024)

Abdul Samad Lone &Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Sabiya Hilal, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG for R-1 to 10.
Ms. Mahjabeen, Advocate for R-11 to 13.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

21.04.2026

01. Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, learned Additional Advocate General submits that the reply already filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5 and 9 be treated as reply on behalf of rest of the official respondents. Statement of the learned counsel is taken on record. *Ordered accordingly.*

02. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 11 to 13.

03. Pleadings are complete.

04. List this case for consideration on 18th May, 2026.

05. Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, learned Additional Advocate General shall keep the record available before the Court on the next date of hearing.

06. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

21.04.2026

"HAMID"