

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1994/2024

Abdul Samad Lone and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. G.N.Sofi, Dy.AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.09.2026

01. Record is available with Mr. G.N.Sofi, learned counsel for the respondents.

02. In the interest of justice, await appearance of petitioners.

03. Adjourned.

04. List again on 12th October, 2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

01.09.2026

"Shamim Dar"